

## ANTI-DISCRIMINATION AND ANTI-HARASSMENT NOTICE

The U.S. District Court prohibits employment discrimination or harassment based on race, color, sex, gender, gender identity, pregnancy, sexual orientation, religion, national origin, age (40 years and over), or disability.

Employees can report, resolve, or seek remedies for any discrimination, harassment, or other wrongful conduct under the EDR Plan by contacting any of the Court's EDR Coordinators, and/or the Circuit Director of Workplace Relations, and/or the national Office of Judicial Integrity, listed below.

Primary EDR Coordinator: John Purdy, Operations Support Supervisor, Clerk's Office (313) 234-5132 john\_purdy@mied.uscourts.gov

Alternate EDR Coordinator 1: Jessica Lewis-Sleet, U.S. Probation Officer, Probation Department (313) 234-5405 Jessical\_lewis-sleet@miep.uscourts.gov

Alternate EDR Coordinator 2: **Devin Jackson**, U.S. Pretrial Services Officer, Pretrial Services Agency (313) 234-5311 devin\_jackson@miept.uscourts.gov

> Circuit Director of Workplace Relations Lauren Mai (513) 564-7203 lauren\_mai@ca6.uscourts.gov

> > Office of Judicial Integrity (202) 502-1603 AO\_OJI@ao.uscourts.gov

A copy of the EDR Plan is posted on the Court's internal and external websites, labeled "Your Employee Rights and How to Report Wrongful Conduct."

5/8/2025